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Second Hour Calendar Grade 2, 2023-2024


Wednesday, September 6	Meeting with parents:  St. Mary’s Parish Ministry Center (PMC) Social Hall, Downstairs
                                                                                                    7:30-8:30 pm, (Grade 2), Discuss Calendar & Faith at Home Box                                                                                                                      

Wednesday, September 13 	Second Hour begins:  Elementary grades 1-5: at St. Mary (6:00-7:30 pm)
                                                                                                  
Wednesday, September 20

Wednesday, September 27	 “Faith at Home” (Family Meetings 1-4 of the MEND Box) 

Wednesday, October 4		Second Hour kick-off with parents at St. Mary (Grades 1-5) 6-730 pm  

Wednesday, October 11	“Faith at Home” (Family Meetings Lesson 5-7 of MEND Box)

Wednesday, October 18	First Reconciliation Retreat with parents, at HCCS, 6-7:30 pm

Wednesday, October 25	Practice for First Reconciliation, at HCCS, 6-7:30 pm

Wednesday, November 1	Please attend Mass, (No Class All Saints Day and Holy Day of Obligation)

Wednesday, November 8 	First Reconciliation with parents, at HCCS, 6 – 7:30 pm

Wednesday, November 15	

Wednesday, November 22 	Thanksgiving (No Class)

Wednesday, November 29	Adoration Grades 1 ,2, & 3, at St. Mary, 6-7:30 pm

Wednesday, December 6 	

Wednesday, December 13	

Wednesday, December 20	Christmas Break (No Class)

Wednesday, December 27	Christmas Break (No Class)

Wednesday, 1/3/24		Christmas Break (No Class)

Wednesday, January 10		VIRTUS Lesson (Grades 1-5)

Wednesday, January 17		

Wednesday, January 24		“Faith at Home” (Family Meetings Lesson 1-3 of NOURISH Box)



Wednesday, January 31		

Wednesday, February 7		

Wednesday, February 14 	Please attend Mass, (No Class Ash Wednesday)

Wednesday, February 21	“Faith at Home” (Family Meetings Lesson 4-6 of NOURISH Box)

Wednesday, February 28	Reconciliation Grade 2 and 3, St. Joseph Annex @ St. Mary, 6 -6:30 pm
Adoration Grade 1,2, and 3, St. Mary Church 6:30-7:00 pm
Lesson (Practice Stations of the Cross),


Wednesday, March 6		Lesson (Practice Stations of the Cross) 
				
Wednesday, March 13 		Lesson (Practice Stations of the Cross)
				
Wednesday, March 20		Soup/Sandwich Dinner, (Students enact the Stations of the Cross for parents)
				Grades 1-5, at Parish Ministry Center basement, 6-7:30 pm

Wednesday, March 27		Please attend Lenten Holy Week Church Events (No Class)

Wednesday, April 3		“Faith at Home” (Family Meetings Lesson 7-9 of NOURISH Box)

Wednesday, April 10		

Saturday, April 13		First Communion Retreat, at HCCS, 9 am -12 noon

Wednesday, April 17

Wednesday, April 24		St. Mary First Communion Practice with parents, 6-6:30 pm at St. Mary
				(St. John Students no class tonight)

Sunday, April 28		St. Mary Students First Communion, at St. Mary, 10:30 am Mass
[bookmark: _Hlk143787561]				“Faith at Home” (Family and Guests meeting, Lesson 10 of NOURISH Box)

Wednesday, May 1		St. John Students First Communion Practice with parents, 6-6:30 pm, at St. John
				(St. Mary Students no class tonight)

Sunday, May 5			St. John Students First Communion, at St. John 12 noon Mass
				“Faith at Home” (Family and Guests meeting, Lesson 10 of NOURISH Box)

Wednesday, May 8		Second Hour Last Class (Grades 1-5) 








Note: All Dates and Times are subject to change, due to unforeseen circumstances.

HCCS: Holy Cross Catholic School
PMC: Parish Ministry Center, St. Mary
St. Joseph Annex:  New addition to St. Mary Church
